A.P.N. No.:	007-392-11				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 39.00				
File No.:	625184				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Jennifer L. H	oggatt				
P.O. Box 225	5				
Fureka NV 8	9316				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$39.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$76.00 Pgs=2 01/30/2020 10:26 AM

STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Alfred R. Gourley** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Donna K. Hoggatt, a widow and Jennifer L. Hoggatt, a single woman, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:** 

Parcel G1-4 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Cheyenne Land and Livestock filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on February 20, 1998, as File No. 169773, being a portion of Lot 1 of Parcel G of Large Division Map, portion of E1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in the mineral rights lying in and under said lands as reserved by Earl A. Rasmussen and Lavernia C. Rasmussen, as Co-Trustees of the Rasmussen Trust, et al, in deeds recorded July 11, 1996, in Book 297, Page 482, 485, 490, 494, 498 and 502, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	1/28/2020	

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Alfred R. Gourley

State of Tennessee )	\ \
County of Sullivan ) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	, 2020
Signature: Athour State  Notary Public  Kathenie Latram Half  My Commission Expires: 10/25/2022  My Commission Expires: 10/25/2022	16=
My Commission Expires: 10/25/2002 TENNES: NOTAR PUBLIC	Y / ★Ξ
Tanan t	11.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				_
a) <u>007-392-11</u>					$\wedge$
b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(	
c)				\	\
d)				1	\ \
2. Type of Property:					\\
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.				L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex			_ Page	:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		The same of the sa	\ \
☐ Other					
				No.	/
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	ce of Property	\$ 10,000.00	Name of the last o	-	/
b. Deed in Lieu of Forec	losure Only (value of property	y) (			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 10,000.00	1		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 39.00			
			1 1		,
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>			1 1		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/ /		
b. Explain Reason for	r Exemption:		_/		<del></del>
5 Darkist Lateractic Dance	-t	40004	//		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	100%		NDO	75.000
and NPS 375 110 that the	and acknowledges, under per information provided is cor	penalty of perjury	, pursuant to	NKS 3	75.060 nd bolief
	locumentation if called upon				
	gree that disallowance of an				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th				
to NRS 375,030, the Buve	r and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liab	ole for any ad	ditional	amount owed
	21			>	
Signature	7	Capacity	Grantor		
Alfred R. Gourle	ev .	-//			
Signature	(	Capacity	Grantee	,	
Donna K. Hoggi	att.	Сараспу	Grantee	•	
Donna K. Hogg	att				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GR.	ANTEE) INFO	ORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ
(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>		REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Alfred R. Go	ourley	Print Name:	Donna K. I	Hoggatt	t, stal
Address: 2866 Carrol Cr	eek Road		79 Manley L	ane	
City: Johnson City		City: Rour	nd Mountain		
State: TN	Zip: <u>37615</u>	State: <u>NV</u>		_Zip:	89045
	QUESTING RECORDING (r			er)	
	le Company	Escrow # _6	625184		
Address: 810 Idaho St City: Elko					
City: Elko		State: NV		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number     On and and and and and and and and and an	er(s)				^
a) <u>007-392-11</u> b)				,	
_(				(	\
d)				1	
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OF	TIONA	L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex				1. 1.
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re			
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:		The same of the sa	
☐ Other					
	·			The state of the s	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 10,000.00	Contract of the Contract of th	The state of the s	/
	osure Only (value of property	y) (	)	_	1
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 10,000.00			
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 39.00	1		
4. If Exemption Claimed	. /		/ /		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	) )		
b. Explain Reason for			<del>/</del> /		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			///		
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	100%			**************************************
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury	y, pursuant to	NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the best of	of their inforn	nation a	nd belief,
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon	to substantiate	the informati	ion prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	iy ciaimed exem	ption, or other	er deteri	mination of
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer					
	in a control of an bo jointaly o	ind oo lording ild.	sioner arry a		amount owed.
Signature		Capacity	Granto	r	
Alfred R. Gourle	ν ,	- //s		·	
Signature Lonna K.	~ .1	Capacity	Grante	۵	
Donna K. Hogga		capacity			
/ \ \	<b>7</b> ·	_/			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER (GR			<u>ION</u>
Print Name: Alfred R. Go	urley	Print Name:	REQUIRED)	Hoggott	
Address: 2866 Carrol Cre			Donna K. 979 Manley L	ane	, et a 1
City: Johnson City	JON MOU		nd Mountain	aric	
State: TN	Zip: 37615	State: NV	<u></u>	Zip:	89045
COMPANY/PERSON REQ				<u>er)</u>	
Print Name: Stewart Titl	e Company	Escrow # _6	325184		
Address: 810 Idaho St	//	0			22224
City: Elko	_ / /	State: NV		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED